

12.4-00

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	101561208	EET U.S Department of
OMB No 0051-0011 (cx _E : 4394)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner	o Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original document or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(-es)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Gerhard Keller, Jean-Francois Dufr Massey, Sidney Shaw White, Jr., Wal Braley, Wilson Basilio Morales, Jr.	· ·	SSILOR INTERNATIONAL GNIE GENERAL d'OPTIQU
Additional name(s) of conveying parts (ies) attached?	Yes To Street Add	ress: 147 rue de Paris
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	City: Ch	arenton cedex Country: France
Other Execution Date: 6/23/00, 6/27/00, 6/23/00, 7/21/00		me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration 1 amber(s).		***
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	fic on, the explantion date of the application	ris:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent N	Io.(s):
09/590,800		
07/370,000		7
	Additional numbers attached? Yes	∑ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed: 	neeming 6. Total name	per of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark B. Wilson	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 24	✓ Um. L	
G	Ai-the	orized to be charged to deposit account
City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 787	·/1	icient or inadvertently omitted
		count number: $50-1212/10019342/M$. Discate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	situate copy of this page is paying by doposit
Statement and signature.		,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	itor sation is its a and correct and and quac	led copy is a true copy of the original docum
Mark B. Wilson	- CILY	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 37,259		Signature
		pages including cover sheet, attachments and do
	be recorded with required cover shound Trademarks, Box Assignment	
	CERT FICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	deposited with the U.S. Postar Service with larks Box Assignment, Washington DC 202	sufficient postage as First Class Mail in ar
November 30, 2000 Date		<u> </u>
	Mark B. ✓ Mark B.	Wilson

1645118.1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL COMPAGN/E GENERALE D'OPTIQUE (the "Assigne?"), having a place of business at 147, rue de Paris, F-95227 Charenton Cedex, France, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. (9/590-800 which has been filed on the 9th June 2000 and is entitled "Method for obtaining an ophthalmic lens comprising a surface utility microstructure and resulting ophthalmic lenses", such application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal ressue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVE NANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements, execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Gerhard KELLER Signature
BEFORE ME. the undersigned authorify, defisites day of
Witness
Name: Jean-François DUFRESNE de M. Jean-François DUFRESNE apposée ci-centro
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, of this seed day of
Vitness

A 250009(5CWP011.DOC)

Signature: Cills MASSEY Certifié la Signature pine 3 2000 Name: Gilles MASSEY apposée ci-contre
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2000, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Witness
Signature: Date: July 21,2000. BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2000, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Misti D. Clark Misti D. Clark Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 655630 Corro My Commission Exp. 07/12/2001 1-800-3-NOTARY - Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co

A 250009(5CWP01 .DOC)

Signature:	Mitte C.	ref	Date:	1/21/00	
Name:	Walter Charle	BRALEY			
personally appear whose name is s	red to the fo	regoing instr	, know ument and acknown	on to me to be the bulledged to me that ideration therein exp	e person at he/she
		71-800-3-1	Misti D. Clari Notary Public, State of Commission No CC My Commission Exp. 0 NOTARY - Fla. Notary Service & E	Fiorida	
Signature: Name:	Wilson Basili		Date:	7121102	
personally appear whose name is s	red <u>Adder</u>	regoing instr	t , know ument and acknown	ny of	e person it he/she
		₹ 1-80	Misti D. C. Notary Public, Sta Commission No. OFFIC® My Commission Ex 00-3-NOTARY - Fla Notary Service (1991)	te of Florida	

Certifié la Signature de M. Machard. Bosmans apposée ci-contre

Signature:	Kichard Born	am 'd	Date: (June 27th	2000
Name:	Richard BOSM			·	
personally app whose name is	te ME: the undersigned beared s subscribed to the fore time of his/her own fre two	egoine instrum	, known to ent and acknowle	o me to be th dged to me tha	
		Witness			
Sianatura			Datas		
Signature: Name:			Date:		
BEFOR personally app whose name is	E ME, the undersigned eared subscribed to the fore me of his/her own free w	egoing instrum	, known to ent and acknowled	o me to be the dged to me tha	e person at he/she
		Witness			

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, LLP 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin. Texas 78701 (511) 418-3000

A. 250009(5CWP011 DOC)

RECORDED: 12/04/2000